Air Products - WEP Renewables Project (ASME)

K Select Record No.

46963

/3

Coupling Code (LPN)

TSKS/0013/KK/205323

Coupling Description

i

-

L]

& we
John crane w.,
?g®

Motor 5 HP (3.7 kW)

TSKS-0013-X077-1000 ® . °
i X - Spark resistant construction @ *
JC Job Ref. 4000421641 Project No 4505726924 (AP for WEP)
Customer Customer's Order No. Item No. Plant Item No.
HMD Kontro Sealess Pumps 310425 19-P-052 A/B |C82022252
Duty Conditions Power Speed Torque
Pump 1.8 HP (1.3 kW Pump 5.24 Ib-ft (7.1 Nm)
1750 rpm Motor 15 Ib-ft (20.34 Nm)

Coupling Data Rating

17 HP (13 kW)/1000rpm

Peak Torque Capacity
228 Ib-ft (310 Nm)

Appl. Factor
16.50 (17.57)

Quality Code ATEX Category M2 & 2GD
QS 01 0000000
40.0 100.0 40.0
(1.57" /_,gs.%") (1.57")
w
HL I q % = ﬂ ‘\ [N} 4‘
T b1 L b2
38.6 i 376 i
¥ ¥ & e S
< T | SE t4
|
d1 @ ] 42
Y a—1 | & D B
1/4" UNC Setscrew over key 1/4" UNC Setscrew over key
Hub Bore for driving side Hub Bore for driven side
Descripti D ipti
escription TS1S00/018BM escription TS1S00/014BM
Dimension in Dimension in
d1 | 28.575 28.595 |[ 1.1250 "] [ 1.1258 "|[H7 d2 | 22.225 22.245 ][ 0.8750 "] [ 0.8758 "]| H7
b1 [ 6.350  6.401 [[0.2500"][0.2520" b2 | 4763 4.813 [[0.1875"][0.1895"
t1 | 31.52  31.77 [[1.2409 "][1.2509" t2 | 2448 24.73 [[0.9636 " [0.9736"
t3 [ 0.00 0.00 ["] [" t4 | 0.00 0.00 [ ["]
b1 Specification b2 Specification
AGMA 9002 Square - Precision (ANSIB17.1 CL2 AGMA 9002 Square - Precision (ANSI B17.1 CL2
Customer's Drawing Number Customer's Drawing Number
Parts List Technical Data
Part No. Description Quantity .
Total h
otal weight 6.50 Ib (2.95 kg)
2 Driver Hub - bored 1
2.1 |1335-2709-3040( ref. 1/4" UNC( ref. 1 M t of Inerti
(ref) e oment ot inertia 0.055 Ib-ft2 (0.0023 kg.m2)
3 Driven Hub - bored 1
3.1 |1335-2716-3040( ref.) 1/4" UNC( ref.) 1 Torsional Stiffness (1
1 |TSKS-0013-X000-1000 Transmission Unit (=spacer + 2 membrane units) 1 23.96 kNm/rad (0.02396 MNm/rad)
Ang. Restoring Moment
11 17921-0013-4752 Mombran-GR Assembly 2 6.0438 ft-Ib/deg (8.20 Nm/deg)
1.2 {7722-0011-0603-0001 Spacer 1 Max. Angular Offset 12°
4 |FT300 Bolt Set - Standard Hub 1 per hub
7522-0011-0001 Hub - Standard (Unbored) 2 Max. Parallel Offset )
+ 0.023 inches (+ 0.59 mm)
Max. Axial Displ t
ax. Axial Displacemen + 0.039 inches (+ 1.00 mm)
Recommended spare for balanced couplings Axial Force at Max Displacement 47.21 1bs (210 N)
Transmission Unit (=spacer + 2 membrane units) Lateral Critical speed
1 1188329 rom
TSKS-0013-X000-1000 © including shaft end in hubs
Date | 5012-Apr-02
Enter
tered by Gary Sefton

Page: 25 of 560



Air Products - WEP Renewables Project (ASME)

Materials X - Spark resistant construction Tightening torque
Quality Code ATEX Category M2 & 2GD| [tem No|Description Materials
QS 01 0000000 2 |Driver Hub - bored Carbon Steel
2.1 [1/4" UNC(ref.) Carbon Steel
3 [Driven Hub - bored Carbon Steel
3.1 [1/4" UNC( ref.) Carbon Steel
1.1 |Membrane-GR Assembly St. Steel + Alloy Steel + Carbon Steel + Brass
1.2 |Spacer Carbon Steel
4 |Bolt Set - Standard Hub ISO Grade 8.8 Alloy Steel + Carbon Steel 13 Nm
Hub - Standard (Unbored)  |Carbon Steel
R Ta i PR 100.0 ol e 0.0 e Balance Specification
(1.57") AS 94" {1.57") ISO 8821 - Half-Key Balance Convention
\.1/‘ 0  inherent balance only to AGMA 9000-C90 class 9
i ];I i Technical Data
i 7/// - ///// i Total weight Weight of driving side Weight of driven side Lateral Critical speed
| L / i 6.50 Ib (2.95 kg) e 3.151b (1.43 kg) e 3.331b (1.51 kg) 1188329 rpm
3.6 376 Moment of Inertia Inertia of driving side Inertia of driven side Torsional Stiffness
sl of -~ =y ) ~  afs = 0.055 Ib-ft2 0.026 lb-ft2 0.028 Ib-ft2 23.96 kNmirad
o =t [ = — a a - B2 = ol 2
g e E 2| o el e (0.0023 kg.m2) (0.0011 kg.m?) (0.0012 kg.m?) (0.02396 MNm/rad)
— ax}
Ej § = 0 including shaft end in hubs |
'"' | ]|' Max. Angular Offset | Max. Parallel Offset |Max. Axial Displacement| Axial Force at Max Displacement | Ang. Restoring Moment
+0.023 inches | +0.039 inches 47.21 Ibs 6.048 ft-Ib/deg
¥ - @ Y 1/2° +0.59 mm +1.00 mm 210 N 8.20 Nm/deg.
¥ &Y @ ‘“_"@ e @y 3 Y Coupling Description TSKS-0013-X077-1000
b — Parts List Rec. Spare
Item No.|Part No. Description Quantity|
Driver Hub Driven Hub 2 Driver Hub - bored 1
21 1335-2709-3040( ref.) 1/4" UNC( ref.) 1
3 Driven Hub - bored 1
3.1 1335-2716-3040( ref.) 1/4" UNC( ref.) 1
1 TSKS-0013-X000-1000 Transmission Unit (=spacer + 2 membrane units) 1 v
1.1 7921-0013-4752 Membrane-GR Assembly 2 v
1.2 7722-0011-0603-0001 Spacer 1
4 FT300 Bolt Set - Standard Hub 1perhubl v
7522-0011-0001 Hub - Standard (Unbored) 2
Hub Bore for driving side Hub Bore for driven side
1/4" UNC Setscrew over key 1/4" UNC Setscrew over key Duty Conditions
Power Speed Torque
AGMA 9002 Square - Precision (ANSIB17.1C AGMA 9002 Square - Precision (ANSIB17.1C ||\D/|l:3rtrc])$ ;ﬁg?s(;lfvb\)/v 1750 Pump 5.24 |b-ft (7'1 Nm)
| (NN} 6.350 [ 0.2500 "] A 4.763 [0.1875"] : rpm Motor 15 Ib-ft (20.34 Nm)
i 6.401[0.2520 " RHE 4.813 [0.1895"] Rating Peak Torque Capacity Appl. Factor
—c— A - — A - -
D D © ©
g3 § E 17 HP (13 kW)/1000rpm 228 Ib-ft (310 Nm) 16.50 (17.57)
N : : Z 2 2 : Z Customer Data
8 R 8 8 IR 8 8 Customer
g E g g g E g g HMD Kontro Sealess Pumps
il il Customer's Order No. 310425 Plant Item No. C82022252
JC Job Ref. 4000421641 Item No. 19-P-052 A/B
Project No
H7 H7 4505726924 (AP for WEP)
< P < P K Select Record No.
28.575[1.1250 "] 22.225[0.8750 "] - "a
28.595[1.1258 "] 22.245[0.8758 "] . Ny w Customer Drawing Ref. 46963 / 3
john cra%e \.,
inch inch Y ﬁm @ |Date Drawn by Coupling Code (LPN)
Customer's Drawing Numbe Customer's Drawing Numbe ® ai .
2012-Apr-02 Gary Sefton TSKS/0013/KK/205323
Units in mm & (inch") unless otherwise indicated

Page: 26 of 560





